# **FAX TRANSMITTAL**



### JVS CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

718 CENTRE STREET NORTH, WHITBY, ON LIN 9A9

Phone: 905.430.8943 | Fax: 905.430.3628

Email: admin@jvslimited.ca

To:	DAILY COMMERCIAL NEWS		Fax:	1-800-947-7966	
From:	J.V.S. CONSTRUCTION LTD		Date:	7/29/2020	
Re:	SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE		Pages:	2	
CC:					
UR	GENT	FOR REVIEW	PLEASE CO	MMENT	PLEASE REPLY
Comm	ents:				

## Form 9

Des Job No.: 19-292

### **Construction Act**

# **Certificate of Substantial Performance Of the Contract Under Section 32 of the Act**

Regional Municipality of Dur	ham/Town of Whitby				
(County/District/Regional Municipality/Town/					
400 Anderson Street, Whith	oy, Ontario L1N 3V6				
(Street address and city, town, etc., or, if there is no	street address, the location of the premises)				
This is to certify that the contract for the following improv	vement:				
This is to certify that the contract for the following improv	CHICH.				
DDSB Anderson CVI - Wate	r Main Replacement				
(short description of the	improvement)				
to the above premises was substantially performed on:	July 28, 2020				
	(date substantially performed)				
Date certificate signed: July 29, 2020					
Date Certificate Signed. Suly 29, 2020					
2000					
(payment certifier where there is one) (O	Owner and Contractor, where there is no payment certifier)				
Name of Owner: Durham District School Board					
	0				
Address for Service: 400 Taunton Road East, Whitby, Ontario L1R 2K6					
Name of Contractors   1 Valaciah & Cons Construction	1 4 4				
Name of Contractor: J. Velacich & Sons Construction I	_10.				
Address for Service: 718 Centre Street North Whithy	Ontario I 1N 0A0				
Address for Service: 718 Centre Street North, Whitby,	Ontario E in 9A9				
Name of Payment Certifier: Durham Energy Specialist Limited Leanne Skribe, P. Eng.					
	Learnie Okribe, F. Ling.				
(where applicable)					
Address for Service: 106-209 Dundas Street East, Wh	ithy Ontario I 1N 7H8				
7.44.000 101 Co.11100. 100 200 Dunidad Calcot 240, 1111	naj, omane zm me				
(Use A or B, whichever is appropriate)					
A Identification of premises for preservation of liens:	2 DT Let 22 Dies M1112 DLV F				
	2 PT Lot 23, Plan M1112 BLK F , a legal description of the premises,				
	hbers and addresses for the premises)				
B Office to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien:					
(f.d 10 d tt - t - t - t	numinos the name and address of				
	premises, the name and address of the claim for lien must be given)				